Form PTO-1594 (Rev 01-09)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp 02/28/2009)



05/05/2011

RCE

)ffice



TRADEMA	RKS 0 103624455
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No
HARRIS, Steven G , Sr.	Name. KK MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
A	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address 4915 W. 120th Place
Corporation- State.	City Overland Park
Other	State.Kansas
Citizenship (see guidelines) U.S.	Country U.S.A. Zip 66209
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Ottizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) <u>11/29/2010</u>	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	X Corporation Citizenship U.S.
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an	
A Trademark Application No (s)	B Trademark Registration No (s)
(,	3,043,199
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown)
LUMBER LOC	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Joseph W. Berenato, III	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2 6(b)(6) & 3 41) \$40
Internal Address: <u>Berenato & White, LLC</u>	7. Total lee (07 0) 11 2 3(8)(0) 4 3 11) 4.5
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address 6 <u>550 Rock Spring Drive, Suite 240</u>	Enclosed
Citypestered	8. Payment Information:
City Rethesda Zip.20817	
State: MD	•
Fax Number:301-896-0607	Deposit Account Number 50-0548
Email Address <u> berenato@bw-iplaw.com</u>	Authorized User Name Joseph W. Berenato, III
9. Signature: /Joseph W. Berenato, III/	May 2, 2011
Signature	Date
Joseph W. Berenato, III (Reg No. 30,546)	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document
Name of Person Signing	onoci, attacimiono, ana accamon

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: KK MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. Internal Address: Street Address: 4915 W. 120th Place City: Overland Park State: Kansas Country: U.S.A Zip: 66209 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)11/29/2010 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Citizenship Other Citizenship if assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d Identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,043,199
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:joseph W. Berenato, ill	8. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Berenato & White, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.8(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40
Street Address:6 <u>550 Rock Spring Drive, Suite 240</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
CityBethesda	8. Payment information:
StateMD ZIp20817	-
Phone Number:301-896-0600 Fax Number:301-896-0607 Email Address:3berensto@bw-iplaw.com	Deposit Account Number <u>50-0548</u> Authorized User Name <u>Inseph W. Berenato III</u>
9. Signature: /Joseph W. Berenato, III/ Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover 7
Joseph W. Berenato, III (Reg No. 30,546) Name of Person Signing	eheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

14/10/2010 0:22:45 AM

PAGE 5/00B

Fax Server

O:BERENATO & WHITE, LLC COMPANY:6550 ROCK SPRING DRIVE

Nav 28 2010 1:87PM HP LM6ERJET FRX

p , 2

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, G. Stoven Harris, Sr. (hereinafter referred to as SH), an individual, having an address of 4915 W. 120th Place Overland Park, Kansas 65209, has adopted, used, through an anthorized user is currently using and is the owner of all right, title, and interest in the following tradsmark that is registered in the United States Patent and Tradsmark Office:

Trademark Registration No. Registration Date

LUMBER LOC 3,043,199 January 17, 2006

AND KK Manufacturing Company, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as KK). a corporation of the State of Kansas, having its principal place of business at 4915 W.

120th Place, Overland Park, Kansas 66209, is interested in acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademark including the appurtenant goodwill associated with said trademark registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the amount of \$1.00 (One Dollar) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby asknowledged, SH, through his below listed Administrator, hereby assigns and transfers unto KK its entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said trademark and trademark registration set forth above, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

SH hereby authorizes and requests the officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any corresponding foreign trademark office, to issue any and all registrations or renewals for said trademark, when granted, to KK, its successors and sasigns, and to record this Assignment.

1

Ø 007/007 TOVIO FAX SOLVOR

O:BERENATO & WHITE, LLC COMPANY:6550 ROCK SPRING DRIVE

Nov 28 2010 1:87PM HP LASERJET PAX

р, Э

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed and sealed this

Assignment, which shall be effective as of the date listed below.

Marie P. Harris

RECORDED: 02/10/2011

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004538 FRAME: 0763